

On page 1, line 14, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " results in the acetylation" and insert " changes the molecular structure"

On page 1, line 15, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " cannabinoids " and insert ":

(a) Cannabinoids "

On page 1, line 17, of the House Engrossed bill, after "catalyst;" insert "

(b) Non-psychoactive cannabinoids; or

(c) Cannabinoids in a topical cream product;"

On page 5, line 5, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " results in the acetylation" and insert " changes the molecular structure"

On page 5, line 6, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " cannabinoids " and insert ":

(a) Cannabinoids "

On page 5, line 8, of the House Engrossed bill, after "catalyst;" insert "

(b) Non-psychoactive cannabinoids; or

(c) Cannabinoids in a topical cream product;"

On page 5, line 26, of the House Engrossed bill, after "tetrahydrocannabinol" delete " acetate ester"

On page 5, line 26, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " delta-8-THCO" and insert " delta-8-THC"

On page 5, line 27, of the House Engrossed bill, after "tetrahydrocannabinol" delete " acetate ester"

On page 5, line 27, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " delta-10-THCO" and insert " delta-10-THC"

On page 5, line 29, of the House Engrossed bill, delete "Delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol " and insert "Tetrahydrocannabinol "

On page 5, line 29, of the House Engrossed bill, after "acetate" delete " ester"

On page 5, line 29, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " delta-9-THCO" and insert " THC-O-acetate or THC-O"

On page 5, line 30, of the House Engrossed bill, after "9-THCO;

(d) Hexahydrocannabinol" delete " acetate ester"

On page 5, line 30, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " HHCO" and insert " HHC"

On page 5, line 31, of the House Engrossed bill, after "or

(e) Tetrahydrocannabiphoral" delete " acetate ester"

On page 5, line 31, of the House Engrossed bill, delete " THCPO" and insert " THCP"